

WHEREAS, After a rewarding career as a medical doctor, Dr. Nazeera Dawood has founded and manages along with a team of passionate minority women, the company *Vendorship*, *Inc.*; and



Vendorship, Inc. is in its sixth year of operation and is headquartered in Fulton County with a mission to help level the playing field in the government contracting process and provide more equitable access to help identify and secure contracts for marginalized businesses; and



WHEREAS,

The Vendorship philosophy has little to do with business and individual contractor profit as much as it does with service and advancing the capacity of communities and constituencies; the team is motivated to help governments solve problems and innovate quality of life enhancements in the delivery of public services; and



WHEREAS,

Vendorship, Inc. is a full-service government contracting partner and we work with companies, larger and small, new and well-established, to build and condense capacity to get the attention of governments, and build contractual relationships with governments over time, to solve problems and even raise more interests in specific lanes of social and structural innovation; and



WHEREAS,

Vendorship's core values are diligence, dependability, and determination, and with a strong vision and confidence in our clients, we believe that anyone can reach imagined heights;



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Fulton County Board of Commissioners recognizes Vendorship, Inc. for their innovative and groundbreaking work, and does hereby proclaim Wednesday, May 17, 2023 as "VENDORSHIP, INC. APPRECIATION DAY" in Fulton County, Georgia.



Fulton County Board of Commissioners

Sponsoring Commissioner	Vice Chair	
	Commissioner	in and the second
	Commissioner	
Attest:		

Clerk to the Commission